election, and also violent conflicts related to disputes over land boundary. 

The United Nations world leaders General Assembly in September 2015 

adopted the post 2015 development agenda. This General Assembly 

agreed on seventeen Sustainable Goals and one hundred and sixty-nine 

(169) targets. These Goals and targets seek to build on the Millennium 

Development Goals and equally ensure the achievement of unachieved 

goals by 2015. These goals and target set by the General Assembly where 

set out as the transformative steps to move the world towards resilient and